## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

## CHAPTER 124 HOUSE BILL 359

## AN ACT TO ALLOW DUPLIN COUNTY TO MAKE AN ADDITION TO A COUNTY BUILDING WITH ITS OWN PERSONNEL.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 143-135 is amended by deleting "seventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000)" and substituting "one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (\$125,000)".

- Sec. 2. This act applies only to an addition to the existing Health Department building.
  - Sec. 3. This act applies to Duplin County only.
  - Sec. 4. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 25th day of April, 1985.